 1 of 16
FEATURES
 256-bit Electrically Erasable Programmable
Read Only Memory (EEPROM) plus 64-bit
one-time programmable application register
 Unique, factory-lasered and tested 64-bit
registration number (8-bit family code + 48-bit
serial number + 8-bit CRC tester) assures

 Reads and writes over a wide voltage range of
2.8V to 6.0V from -40°C to +85°C
ORDERING INFORMATION
DS2430A TO-92 Package
DS2430AP 6-pin TSOC Package
DS2430A/T&R TO-92 Package, Tape & Reel
DS2430AP/T&R TSOC Package, Tape & Reel
DS2430A+ TO-92 Package
DS2430AP+ 6-pin TSOC Package
DS2430A+T&R TO-92 Package, Tape & Reel
DS2430AP+T&R TSOC Package, Tape & Reel
DS2430AX Flip Chip, 10k Tape & Reel
DS2430AX-S Flip Chip, 2.5k Tape & Reel
+ Indicates lead-free compliance.
PIN ASSIGNMENT
NOTE: The leads of TO-92 packages on tape-
and-reel are formed to approximately 100 mil